



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3U92-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42215127232 (*)
Contract Desc: MIDWAY MAINTENANCE - MISC. CONCRETE REPAIR MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$489,770.00	100.00%
2	KIMMEL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$612,718.00	125.10%
3	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$747,400.00	152.60%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$763,818.50	155.95%
5	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,201,195.75	245.26%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3U92-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42215127232 (*)

Contract Descr: MIDWAY MAINTENANCE - MISC. CONCRETE REPAIR MAINTENANCE

Intent and Scope: The work under this Work Document-Driven Contract consists of removal, replacement and/or repair of ditch pavement, driveways, sidewalks, detectable warning surfaces (DWS), curbs, gutters, drainage pipe, mitered end sections, guardrail asphalt pads, in Leon and Gadsden Counties, excluding locations outlined in the Appendices. Other services required to achieve this work include Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), adjusting utility features (e.g. manhole rings, water meter boxes, valve risers, etc.), providing erosion control features, borrow material and hot-mix asphalt, maintaining pedestrian and driveway access, sodding and watering of disturbed areas. Coordinate work with owners of nearby affected utilities. Contract services will be requested on a call out basis. Mobilization is incidental to other pay items listed.

This Contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$500,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC		(2) KIMMEL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		20.000 CY	44.00000	880.00	37.00000	740.00	80.00000	1,600.00
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		500.000 ED	1.30000	650.00	5.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0015 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		5.000 EA	58.00000	290.00	275.00000	1,375.00	250.00000	1,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC		(2) KIMMEL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,000.000 ED	0.90000	900.00	5.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		250.000 FD	2.85000	712.50	11.00000	2,750.00	10.00000	2,500.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		14.000 ED	24.00000	336.00	22.00000	308.00	50.00000	700.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		15.000 ED	30.00000	450.00	55.00000	825.00	100.00000	1,500.00
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		5.000 DA	175.00000	875.00	50.00000	250.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0045 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		3,500.000 SY	1.00000	3,500.00	3.50000	12,250.00	3.50000	12,250.00
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		500.000 LF	4.50000	2,250.00	4.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		20.000 EA	40.00000	800.00	35.00000	700.00	150.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC		(2) KIMMEL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,000.000 SY	7.00000	28,000.00	25.00000	100,000.00	25.00000	100,000.00
0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		750.000 CY	25.00000	18,750.00	30.00000	22,500.00	25.00000	18,750.00
0070 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		10.000 SY	48.00000	480.00	40.00000	400.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0075 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		5.000 TN	250.00000	1,250.00	150.00000	750.00	400.00000	2,000.00
0080 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		5.000 TN	210.00000	1,050.00	150.00000	750.00	300.00000	1,500.00
0085 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	1,899.50000	1,899.50	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0090 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	900.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0095 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		40.000 LF	71.00000	2,840.00	108.00000	4,320.00	150.00000	6,000.00
0100 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		40.000 LF	88.00000	3,520.00	113.00000	4,520.00	150.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC		(2) KIMMEL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0105 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		40.000 LF	110.00000	4,400.00	150.00000	6,000.00	165.00000	6,600.00
0110 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		40.000 LF	72.00000	2,880.00	113.00000	4,520.00	150.00000	6,000.00
0115 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		40.000 LF	90.00000	3,600.00	125.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00
0120 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,550.00000	3,100.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0125 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		2.000 EA	1,680.00000	3,360.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0130 0430984121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" SD		2.000 EA	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0135 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		40.000 EA	1,250.00000	50,000.00	1,250.00000	50,000.00	1,500.00000	60,000.00
0140 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		30.000 EA	1,350.00000	40,500.00	1,966.00000	58,980.00	1,500.00000	45,000.00
0145 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC		(2) KIMMEL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH					
0150 0430984623 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER - ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0155 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		2.000 EA	1,616.00000	3,232.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0160 0515 1 41 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL		10.000 LF	75.00000	750.00	25.00000	250.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0165 0515 1 42 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM		10.000 LF	75.00000	750.00	25.00000	250.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0170 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		10.000 LF	75.00000	750.00	150.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0175 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		50.000 LF	55.00000	2,750.00	25.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0180 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	55.00000	2,750.00	25.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0185 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		50.000 LF	81.50000	4,075.00	62.00000	3,100.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0190 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		500.000 SY	51.50000	25,750.00	55.00000	27,500.00	60.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC		(2) KIMMEL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0195 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		100.000 SY	75.00000	7,500.00	68.50000	6,850.00	65.00000	6,500.00
0200 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		3,000.000 SY	65.00000	195,000.00	64.00000	192,000.00	96.00000	288,000.00
0205 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		10.000 SY	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0210 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		100.000 SF	27.00000	2,700.00	33.00000	3,300.00	35.00000	3,500.00
0215 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		15.000 TN	145.00000	2,175.00	125.00000	1,875.00	200.00000	3,000.00
0220 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		15.000 TN	98.00000	1,470.00	125.00000	1,875.00	250.00000	3,750.00
0225 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		300.000 MH	58.90000	17,670.00	60.00000	18,000.00	60.00000	18,000.00
0230 E102100 MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES		600.000 HR	30.00000	18,000.00	50.00000	30,000.00	60.00000	36,000.00
0235 E110 70 REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT		20.000 SY	30.00000	600.00	18.00000	360.00	100.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC		(2) KIMMEL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, INC.		(3) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0240 E425 73 7 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		1.000 EA	1,850.00000	1,850.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0245 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		10.000 MG	240.00000	2,400.00	22.00000	220.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0250 E575 1 SODDING		2,500.000 SY	3.65000	9,125.00	4.00000	10,000.00	7.50000	18,750.00
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)				\$489,770.00		\$612,718.00		\$747,400.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$489,770.00		\$612,718.00		747,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		20.000 CY	141.00000	2,820.00	204.00000	4,080.00		
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		500.000 ED	1.00000	500.00	0.35000	175.00		
0015 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	65.00000	325.00		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,000.000 ED	1.00000	1,000.00	0.20000	200.00		
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		250.000 FD	9.61000	2,402.50	0.12000	30.00		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		14.000 ED	25.00000	350.00	9.50000	133.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		15.000 ED	60.00000	900.00	21.35000	320.25		
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		5.000 DA	165.00000	825.00	89.00000	445.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0045 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		3,500.000 SY	1.00000	3,500.00	5.90000	20,650.00		
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		500.000 LF	2.00000	1,000.00	5.60000	2,800.00		
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		20.000 EA	50.00000	1,000.00	201.00000	4,020.00		
0060 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4,000.000 SY	24.61000	98,440.00	73.90000	295,600.00		
0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		750.000 CY	44.00000	33,000.00	46.75000	35,062.50		
0070 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		10.000 SY	144.00000	1,440.00	555.00000	5,550.00		
0075 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		5.000 TN	469.60000	2,348.00	960.00000	4,800.00		
0080 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		5.000 TN	469.60000	2,348.00	975.00000	4,875.00		
0085 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0090 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,955.00000	1,955.00		
0095 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		40.000 LF	188.00000	7,520.00	169.00000	6,760.00		
0100 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		40.000 LF	199.00000	7,960.00	192.00000	7,680.00		
0105 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		40.000 LF	225.00000	9,000.00	252.00000	10,080.00		
0110 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD		40.000 LF	201.00000	8,040.00	169.00000	6,760.00		
0115 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD		40.000 LF	225.00000	9,000.00	192.00000	7,680.00		
0120 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,761.00000	3,522.00	3,915.00000	7,830.00		
0125 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		2.000 EA	1,961.00000	3,922.00	4,050.00000	8,100.00		
0130 0430984121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" SD		2.000 EA	1,761.00000	3,522.00	3,650.00000	7,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0135 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		40.000 EA	1,761.00000	70,440.00	2,390.00000	95,600.00		
0140 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		30.000 EA	1,961.00000	58,830.00	2,770.00000	83,100.00		
0145 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		2.000 EA	4,400.00000	8,800.00	4,690.00000	9,380.00		
0150 0430984623 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER - ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD		2.000 EA	1,761.00000	3,522.00	4,270.00000	8,540.00		
0155 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		2.000 EA	1,761.00000	3,522.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00		
0160 0515 1 41 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, STEEL		10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	220.00000	2,200.00		
0165 0515 1 42 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, RELOCATE, ALUMINUM		10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	220.00000	2,200.00		
0170 0515 2500 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, RELOCATE		10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	220.00000	2,200.00		
0175 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		50.000 LF	100.00000	5,000.00	131.00000	6,550.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0180 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	100.00000	5,000.00	131.00000	6,550.00		
0185 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		50.000 LF	100.00000	5,000.00	131.00000	6,550.00		
0190 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		500.000 SY	100.00000	50,000.00	114.50000	57,250.00		
0195 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		100.000 SY	100.00000	10,000.00	190.00000	19,000.00		
0200 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		3,000.000 SY	88.00000	264,000.00	72.00000	216,000.00		
0205 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		10.000 SY	88.00000	880.00	593.00000	5,930.00		
0210 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		100.000 SF	41.00000	4,100.00	41.50000	4,150.00		
0215 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		15.000 TN	148.00000	2,220.00	290.00000	4,350.00		
0220 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		15.000 TN	148.00000	2,220.00	325.00000	4,875.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3U92-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0225 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		300.000 MH	24.00000	7,200.00	100.00000	30,000.00		
0230 E102100 MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES		600.000 HR	10.00000	6,000.00	260.00000	156,000.00		
0235 E110 70 REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT		20.000 SY	100.00000	2,000.00	245.00000	4,900.00		
0240 E425 73 7 MANHOLE FRAME & COVER		1.000 EA	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,185.00000	1,185.00		
0245 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		10.000 MG	1,000.00000	10,000.00	825.00000	8,250.00		
0250 E575 1 SODDING		2,500.000 SY	12.61000	31,525.00	4.75000	11,875.00		
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)			\$763,818.50		\$1,201,195.75			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$763,818.50		\$1,201,195.75			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3U92-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED: \$500,000.00